YOLO COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 1280 SANTA ANITA COURT, SUITE #100 WOODLAND, CA 95776-6127 530-668-6700

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PURPOSE: NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to Government Code sections 4217.12 and 4217.13, the Yolo County Board of Education will hold a public hearing to receive and consider comments from the public on the proposed adoption of resolutions to approve an energy services contract for development of energy conservation facilities, and a related facility financing contract comprising an equipment lease/purchase financing, the proceeds of which will finance said energy conservation contract with Syserco Energy Solutions, Inc. to benefit the facilities of the Yolo County Office of Education. The public hearing will take place at a regularly scheduled public meeting of the Yolo County Board of Education on Tuesday, April 9, 2024 at approximately 6:00 p.m. or soon thereafter, located at Yolo County Office of Education, 1280 Santa Anita Court, Suite 120, Woodland, California 95776, Davis Conference Room.

The forms of the contract and financing documents, and any related documents regarding the proposed matters described herein are, or shall be at a time reasonably in advance of said hearing, available for public review during normal business hours at the Yolo County Office of Education, 1280 Santa Anita Court, Suite 120, Woodland, California 95776.

Persons seeking information concerning these matters should contact Veronica Coronado, Associate Superintendent, Administrative Services at (530) 668-6700 prior to the April 9, 2024, meeting of the Yolo County Board of Education.

DATE:

Tuesday, April 9, 2024

TIME:

6:00pm

LOCATION:

Yolo County Office of Education

Davis Conference Room

1280 Santa Anita Court, Suite #120

Woodland, California 95776

Posted this 25th day of March 2024

Garth Lewis

Yolo County Superintendent of Schools